www.marksusa.com • 631-225-5400 • 800-526-0233 • Fax: 631-225-6136 • ©2015, Marks USA
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
34
Surface Vertical Rod
MARKS # FUNCTION
M9900 VR Rim Panic Vertical Rod
M9900F VR Fire Rated Rim Panic Vertical Rod
M9900 - 48 VR Rim Panic Vertical Rod - 48”
M9900F - 48 VR Fire Rated Rim Panic Vertical Rod - 48”
SPECIFICATIONS
Device Head Cover: Zinc alloy or stainless steel
Chassis: Steel, plated
Mechanism Housing: Extruded aluminum
Push Bar Base: Extruded aluminum
Touch Plate: Stainless steel
End Cap: Stainless steel
Top Latch: Stainless steel 37/64” (14.8mm)
Top Strike: Included
Bottom Latch: Stainless steel 37/64” (14.8mm)
Bottom Strike: Included
Latch Case Covers: Steel, stainless steel or brass
Vertical Rods: Aluminum tube
Hand: Non-handed
Mounting: Machine screws standard. Sex bolts optional. Order
“SNB” for wood or unreinforced metal doors
Dogging: Allen-type key furnished
Finish: 32D
Outside Trim: Order separately
Standard height: For 7’0” doors
UL Listed: ANSI/BHMA Grade1 Panic Exit Hardware, 3-Hour Fire
Rating
APPLICATION
• For use on single doors or pair of doors
• 1-3/4”(44 mm) door thickness standard. Specify thickness
  other than 1-3/4”
• RHR or LHR hollow metal, wood and mineral core doors
• Minimum Stile Width : 3 1/2” (89 mm)
32D FINISH
SPECIFICATIONS
• Doors: 1-3/4” thick standard.
• End cover: Flush mounted beveled “Panic Protector” design.
• Strike: Roller strike.
• Rail Assembly: Extruded Aluminum, 32D finish.
• Dead latch Bolt: Stainless Steel 3/4” throw.
• Dead latch Bolt: Stainless Steel 5/8”.
• Dogging feature: Allen Key (M9900)
• Ul listed: For “Panic Hardware” and Fire Rated Model 3 hour fire
doors up to 38” x 86”.
• ANSI: ANSI 156.3 (2001), requirements for Grade 1.
• 3 Hour Fire Rating
• Finish: 32D
MARKS # FUNCTION
M9900 Rim Panic
M9900F Fire Rated Rim Panic
M9900 - 48 Rim Panic - 48”
M9900F - 48 Fire Rated Rim Panic - 48”
OPTIONS
M9900             33” LENGTH FOR 36” DOOR
M9900 - 48”     42” LENGTH FOR 48” DOOR
• EXTRUSION HEAVY GAGE, 32D FINISH
• PANIC PROTECTOR™   END CAP
• LIFETIME MECHANICAL WARRANTY
• EASY INSTALLATION, ECONOMICAL
SERIES M9900 - ExIt dEVIcE
RIM MOuNt
SERIES M9900 VR - ExIt dEVIcE